# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	05/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Checkcare Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	4102 CADILLAC COURT
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40213
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602796	CHECKCARE SYSTEMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-562-7378

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams
Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006544.097263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/Matthew A. Williams/
Date:	05/25/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0312

900077777

Total Attachments: 1 source=Bank of America Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0313

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed on behalf of Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, this <u>34</u>th day of May, 2007

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2001 Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, caused a Security Agreement to be recorded at Reel/Frame 2253/0038 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against United States Trademark Registration Number 1,602,796.

WHEREAS the obligation secured by this Security Agreement has now been satisfied.

WHEREAS Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, now releases and grants and assigns back to Checkcare Enterprises, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company located at 8900 Greeneway Commons Place, Suite 200, Louisville, Ky .40220, full right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and all proceeds thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A., as successor to Fleet National Bank, has executed this Release upon the date first written above.

	Bank of America, N.A., as successor to Fleet National Bank  By:	
	Its: Vice President	
	Date:May 24, 2007	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	)	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	) )	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the 14th day of May, 2007, by Matthew Hyland, to me personally known, as Vice President for Bank of America, N.A., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of Bank of America, N.A. by proper authority of its Vice President and the instrument was the act of the corporation for the purposes stated above.

Notary Public

My commission expires: \_

Documentl

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

GEORGE E. DURSTIN NOTABY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0314